### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5718050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER THOMAS STRAUSS	07/19/2016
MORGAN SCOTT HANSEN	07/19/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALG, INC.		
Street Address:	120 BROADWAY STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 200		
City:	SANTA MONICA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90401		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16570255

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123667309

Email: sramdeen@sprinklelaw.com
Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TCAR1400-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHARINA W. SCHUSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Katharina W. Schuster/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TCAR1400-2 Executed Dec and Assign (copy from parent)#page1.tif source=TCAR1400-2 Executed Dec and Assign (copy from parent)#page2.tif

PATENT 505671243 REEL: 050369 FRAME: 0771

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS (37 CFR 1.63)

TCAR1400-1		
Oliver Thomas Strauss		
COMPLETE IF KNOWN		
Not Yet Assigned		
Herewith		
Not Yet Assigned		
Not Yet Assigned		

# ADVANCED DATA SCIENCE SYSTEMS AND METHODS USEFUL FOR AUCTION PRICING OPTIMIZATION OVER NETWORK

(Title of Invention)

DECLARATION
As a below named inventor, the undersigned hereby declares that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application,
AND/OR
United States Application Number or PCT International application numberfiled on
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me which is material to the patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part.
I further acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by Oliver Thomas Strauss of 742 Cieneguitas Road A, Santa Barbara, CA 93110, and Morgan Scott Hansen of 1021 5th 109, Santa Monica CA 90403 ("Assignor(s)").

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) have invented a new and useful invention entitled "ADVANCED DATA SCIENCE SYSTEMS AND METHODS USEFUL FOR AUCTION PRICING OPTIMIZATION OVER NETWORK", for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made identified by Attorney Docket No. TCAR1400-1 (United States Patent Application No. 15/213.941 \_\_\_\_, filed July 19, 2016 \_\_\_\_);

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application for protection ("Applications"), and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention from any Applications in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ALG, Inc., having a principal place of business at 1333 2nd Street Suite 500, Santa Monica CA 90402 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said Applications and any Patents that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file any applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled, the right to prosecute infringers of any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world and any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any of said Applications or Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Attorney Docket No. TCAR1400-1

Assignor(s) agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor(s), they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor(s) represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor(s) authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation, part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the registered practitioner(s) associated with Customer No. 44654 to insert above the filing date and application number of said application in this Assignment when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor(s) have executed this Declaration and Assignment on the dates provided below.

	LEG/	AL NAME OF INVENTOR:		
Ohan Namo		The second secon	ly Name or Surname	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])  OLIVER THOMAS		STRAUSS		
Inventor's Signature		Date	7/19/2016	
Given Name	e (first and middle [if any])	Fam	ily Name or Sumame	
MORGAN SCOTT		HANSEN		
Inventor's Signature	Mon Hours	Date	7/19/2016	
	7,			